504311929 04/07/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4358611 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN REID	03/10/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WELL MANAGER LLC
Street Address:	3 BOSS RD.
City:	RINGOES
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08551

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6077044
Patent Number:	6682309

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)359-7583

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4803597583

Email: elyesqlaw@gmail.com, esluder@backesandhill.com

Correspondent Name: ELY W. SLUDER

Address Line 1: 3131 PRINCETON PIKE Address Line 2: BLDG 5, SUITE 114

Address Line 4: LAWRENCEVILLE, NEW JERSEY 08648

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OF SUBMITTER: ELY W. SLUDER, ATTORNEY OF RECORD	
SIGNATURE:	/Ely W. Sluder/	
DATE SIGNED: 04/07/2017		
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of John Reid Patents#page1.tif

PATENT 504311929 REEL: 041930 FRAME: 0603

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, JOHN REID, an individual ("Assignor"), had, prior to his death on December 1, 2016, obtained the following two (2) United States Patents (the "Patents"):

- 1. #6,077,044—Well production management and storage system—granted June 20, 2000; and
- 2. #6,682,309—Submersible pump system—granted January 27, 2004;

WHEREAS, at the time of this death, Assignor was the sole owner of said Patents;

WHEREAS, WELL MANAGER LLC, a New Jersey limited liability company ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest in and to the Patents;

NOW THEREFORE, for a good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of his right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, and together with the right to sue and collect damages and/or profits for past infringement of the Patents, the intent being to substitute Assignee in place of Assignor.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, KAREN REID, Personal Representative of the ESTATE OF JOHN REID has signed this assignment effective as of the 10th day of March, 2017.

ASSIGNOR:

ESTATE OF JOHN REID

By: Karen Kend
KAREN REID, Personal Representative

STATE OF NEW JERSEY)
County of Mercer) ss. _)

SUBSCRIBED, SWORN TO, and ACKNOWLEDGED to before me this day of day of 2017, by KAREN REID, who proved to my satisfaction that she is the Personal Representative of the ESTATE OF JOHN REID.

ELY W. SLUDER

Attorney at Law State of New Jersey

PATENT

REEL: 041930 FRAME: 0604

RECORDED: 04/07/2017